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M Gma” Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: Call : 2439916

1 message

Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> 28 June 2023 at 13:36

To: Kate Giriffitths <kate.griffiths@vmsecure.me.uk>

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: PROCUREMENT, Barts (BARTS HEALTH NHS TRUST) <barts.procurement@nhs.net>
Date: Wed, 28 Jun 2023 at 13:21

Subject: Call : 2439916

To: office@viamed.co.uk <office@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Kate, this po has been cancelled.
Regards
Jolene Lockhart

---Do not write below this line---

Dear Kate,

Your Query number is as follows 2439916, please use this in any communication with our team.

Please see details of your call below:

Query Type: Generic Request
Service: Procurement

Query Description: 40890602

This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Hello Abdo
Good afternoon
Thank you for your order, 40890602.

I do need to advise you the product you require the Teledyne MX300 oxygen monitor has been discontinued but we
have alternative devices available with similar functionality: the Envitec MySign O and the Maxtec MaxO2 ME.

Both the MySign O and the Max02 ME oxygen monitors feature user adjustable high and low alarms and have roughly
the same degree of accuracy.

The main difference between the Max02 ME and the MySign O is that the MaxO2 ME uses a standard LCD display,
which can be back-lit with the press of a button to provide illumination for 30 seconds, whereas the MySign is an
always-on colour LCD display.

This has a consequence in terms of battery life: the MaxO2 ME operates using 4 standard AA batteries, giving around
5,000 hours use on a single set of batteries, whereas the MySign O is rechargeable and operates for around 24 hours
continuously before requiring recharging.

In practice, this means you would likely have to charge the MySign O every few days. It can be used in a patient
application whilst on charge but only if using the official power supply, not when connected to any other USB power
supply. You can charge it with a standard USB power supply or PC but this must be disconnected before using in a
patient application as they are not certified for medical use, unlike the official PSU.
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Both devices have a 2 year warranty and have optional pole mounts.

The sensor operating life is longer on the MaxO2 ME, around 50% longer than the MySign O. Ultimately, it's down to
which device best suits your application in terms of battery life and LCD visibility.

The prices are as follows:

- p/n 0111277 - Oxygen monitor MySign O Kit @ £394.85+VAT
- p/n 0121351 MySign O Clamp @ £117.50+VAT

- p/n 0111263 - MaxO2 ME Oxygen monitor @ £604.00+VAT
- 0121182 Viamed V mount pole clamp - large @ £39.00+VAT

Delivery is £12.00+VAT per shipment.
Please let me know which alternative you would like to go ahead with or if you require any further assistance.
Kind regards

Aqgib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The latest update on your call is:

[Call Forward Internally to Group (PD - Operations)]

To update your query, and add any attachments, please reply directly to this email, attaching any relevant
documentation.

Please write above the "--Do Not Write Below This Line--" heading.

Regards,

Procurement Operations Helpdesk

Contact us via our Self Service Portal: Click Here
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS
staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive
information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail — NHSmail
Support
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